REGISTRATION SERVICE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

suncil No	Date
ull Name Rapy T Car	Social Security Number
(no initials if you o	can possibly get full name)
ddress _	
ity CHICAGE	State IL Zip Code 69633
ate of Birth Ollic 32	(This is important and should be exact.)
poroximate age 56	(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
eligion Anti-BRAN	Nationality
ocupation Undermologed	
ducation	·
	Race With
olor of hair GRAUNG & ThIN	ದುರಳ Color of eyes
utstanding characteristics or	r interests
utstanding characteristics or	
utstanding characteristics or	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible)
utstanding characteristics or	
ntstanding characteristics or arried or single Society	
nutstanding characteristics or arried or single S, vector souse's name couting connections:	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization Terrenson Park Linear Position Date registered Date resigned
utstanding characteristics or arried or single المحافظة	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization Terrenson Park Linear Position Date registered Date resigned
nutstanding characteristics or arried or single S, vector souse's name couting connections:	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization Terrorson Park Linea Position Date registered Date resigned EM Long Time 08/37
nutstanding characteristics or arried or single Species pouse's name couting connections: nit No. City State Rich Garage Te	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization TEFFERSON FIRE Language Position Date registered Date resigned EN LONG TIME 08/37 30 TUERRS
nutstanding characteristics or arried or single S, vector souse's name couting connections:	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization TEFFERSON FIRE Language Position Date registered Date resigned EN LONG TIME 08/37 30 TUERRS
pouse's name couting connections: nit No. City State Rich Add State pecial recognition State aspended or denied registrati	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization Terronson Park Linux Position Date registered Date resigned EM LONG TIME 08/37 30 TUENES ion for following reasons:
pouse's name couting connections: nit No. City State Rich Add State pecial recognition State aspended or denied registrati	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization Terronson Park Linux Position Date registered Date resigned EM LONG TIME 08/37 30 TUENES ion for following reasons:
pouse's name couting connections: nit No. City State Rich Add State pecial recognition State aspended or denied registrati	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization TEFFERSON PARK LIMES Position Date registered Date resigned EM LONG TIME 08/39 30 TUERRS
pouse's name couting connections: nit No. City State Rich 999 - 1000000 To pecial recognition Security aspended or denied registration Lipheld. PECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD Y	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization Terronson Park Linux Position Date registered Date resigned EM LONG TIME 08/37 30 TUENES ion for following reasons:
pouse's name couting connections: nit No. City State Ricp A City State pecial recognition Spended or denied registration spended or denied registration CECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD Y NCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION STACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization TEFFENSON PSKK Lumon Position Date registered Date resigned EM LONG TIME 08/37 30 TUGARS ion for following reasons: ARUSE. COUNCIL REVIOU HELD SUPERISM COU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
pouse's name couting connections: nit No. City State Rich 999 State pecial recognition State period	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization Terforson Park Limes Position Date registered Date resigned EM Long Time 08/39 30 Tyenes ion for following reasons: ARUSE. Council Review Held Superiss COUNCIL Review Held Superiss COUNCIL RESISTRATION, CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
pouse's name couting connections: nit No. City State Ricp A City State pecial recognition Security repended or denied registrati apply 8 ld. PECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD Y NCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION TTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS R SPECULATION):	Children (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Chartered organization Terforson Park Limes Position Date registered Date resigned EM Long Time 08/39 30 Tyenes ion for following reasons: ARUSE. Council Review Held Superiss COUNCIL Review Held Superiss COUNCIL RESISTRATION, CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST

CONF011210



June 12, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Rudolph J. Oliva

Chicago, Illinois 60630-4664

Dear Mr. Oliva:

As you are aware, your registration with Boy Scouts of America was revoked on August 24, 1989. As a result, your affiliation, involvement, participation or other contact with any and all Boy Scout functions, meetings and/or activities is strictly prohibited.

Your failure to <u>immediately</u> terminate, cease and desist in any further contact with any and all Boy Scout activities will necessitate our seeking court assistance in prohibiting your actions.

Sincerely/

Kenneth P. Walters

Director Support Services

KPW/ck

BCC/ Paul Ernst

January 30, 1990

Mr. Nelson L. Carter Scout Executive Chicago Area Council, No. 118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Rudy J. Oliva

Dear Lin:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

eko

cc: East Central Region

JAN 2 7990 JAN ORILEY

May 4, 1989

On May 3, 1989 at approximately 7:45 p.m., phoned the In-School Scouting Executive Keely Canty, to report that she wanted to give further assistance in her complaint against Mr. Rudy Oliva, however, she was afraid for the safety of herself and her four year old son. She requested that her identity remain unknown to the accused sexual molester, Mr. Oliva. Presently, Mr. Oliva believes that mother made the initial complaint.

explained that she was able to speak freely because her husband was not expected to arrive home from work for another half hour.

Ms. Canty assured that her identity would be protected and encouraged her to speak with the lawyer immediately.

appeared to be very emotional during the course of the conversation because she spoke very quickly as if she were out of breath.

stated that Mr. Oliva phoned her home for two weeks straight after he found out about the complaint. She reports that Mr. Oliva told her husband "even thought you were 10 years old you agreed to it."

reported that her husband was blackmailing Mr. Oliva and that Mr. Oliva always assisted her family during a financial crisis.

Ms. Canty again encouraged Mr. Oliva to speak directly to the lawyer.

agreed to speak with the lawyer.

Ms. Canty explained to that he would arrange for the lawyer to phone her immediately while she was still able to speak freely.

Ms. Canty then phoned Ken Walters who in turn contacted the lawyer.

The lawyer then phoned

Respectfully submitted,

Keely Canty
In-School Scouting Executive

October 6, 1989

READY FOR FILE

OCT 0 : 1989

Hr. Ken Walters
Director of Field Service
Chicago Area Council, No. 118

JULIE EATON

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: RUDY J. OLIVA

Dear Ken:

Thank you for the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which we recently received. This is most helpful to us as we try to identify Mr. Oliva should be attempt registration at another location or at a later time.

You indicate that statements are available from your council attorney on the alleged sexual misconduct. Could you secure these statements for us? We would then have a complete file.

and the first of the first of the second of the first of the first of the first of the first of the second of

Thanks for your help in completing this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Brust, Director Registration Service

jΓ

cc: East Central Region
Nelson L. Carter-Scout Executive, No. 113



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office 1325 Walnut Hill Lane P.O. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

April 12, 1989

Mr. Nelson L. Carter Scout Executive Chicago Area Council, No. 118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Rudy J. Oliva

anounce from our

Dear Lin:

We received a copy of your letter to Mr. Oliva plus the statement from Ken Walters on the action taken. This material was very helpful, but we need further information if we are to have a complete file.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have completed, so we may identify Mr. Oliva. A copy of a paper with his signature would aid in that identification process.

We would also like in writing the statements concerning this alleged sexual misconduct. Can we get a statement from the parents about what really occurred? We notice that this apparently took place many years ago and we do not know if there is information available today.

Please send us whatever you can that would help to strengthen our file and we will then put this in our records.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

aq

Enclosure

cc: East Central Region

September 25, 1989

READY FOR FILE

SEP 28 1989

JULIE EATON

Mr. Nelson L. Carter Scout Executive Chicago Area Council, Mo. 118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: RUDY J. OLIVA

Dear Lin:

I am enclosing another Confidential Record Sheet which I must have completed for this individual. You sent me some material last December, but I have not heard from you since that time. Please complete the form to the best of your ability.

We note that the situation which occurred happened many years ago and you had difficulty getting any confirmation except for the telephone call which confirmed the statements which were made. If you could put this in better narrative form we would appreciate this, so that we have this in our file for use in the future.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

and the second of the control of the second of the second

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

i£

Enclosure

cc: Rast Central Region
CC: Treatly neid some help with this matter.



April 12, 1989

Mr. Nelson L. Carter Scout Executive Chicago Area Council, No. 118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Rudy J. Oliva

Dear Lin:

We received a copy of your letter to Mr. Oliva plus the statement from Ken Walters on the action taken. This material was very helpful, but we need further information if we are to have a complete file.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have completed, so we may identify Mr. Oliva. A copy of a paper with his signature would aid in that identification process.

We would also like in writing the statements concerning this alleged sexual misconduct. Can we get a statement from the parents about what really occurred? We notice that this apparently took place many years ago and we do not know if there is information available today.

Please send us whatever you can that would help to strengthen our file and γ will then put this in our records.

The said of the company of the said of the

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

Enclosure

cc: East Central Region

February 14, 1989

READY FOR FILE

FEB 15 1989

Mr. Nelson L. Carter Scout Executive Chicago Area Council, No. 118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Rudy J. Oliva

Dear Lin:

I would like a Confidential Record Sheet completed on the above named individual, so that we can identify him should he attempt registration in some other location. Please complete the form which we are enclosing with as much information as you have available. A copy of a paper from your files with his signature would also aid in the identification process.

We would like information in writing, if you can get it, concerning the alleged sexual misconduct. Will give us a statement in writing as to what occurred at that time. I really feel that we should suspend Mr. Oliva, but a statement in writing would certainly strengthen our file for the future.

Thanks for your help in completing this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

ag

cc: East Central Region

December 15, 1988

Mr. Melson L. Carter Scout Executive Chicago Area Council, No. 118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Rudy J. Oliva

Dear Lin:

We appreciate the material which was sent to us concerning the above named individual. This is most helpful as we start a file which will lead to refusal of future registration attempts. A credit has been issued for \$2.75 for Boys' Life that will not be received.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet, which I would like to have completed with as much information as you have available, so that we may be able to identify Mr. Oliva. We would also like a document with his signature, if you have this available.

Is there any way you can get any documentation of the sexual misconduct which has been alleged. This would be most helpful to us in substantiating our refusal.

with the transfer the second of the contract o

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

enclosure

DEC 15 1988

CC: East Central Region

CC: East Central Region





ED# 018420

04 136231

Mr. R

Perso

Chicago, Illinois bubsu

Dear Mr. Oliva:

Judospa y Iliva

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that Boy Scouts of America membership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the Boy Scouts of America seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review committee, please write to me within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a Boy Scouts of America member should be reinstated. The procedure for a review of this decision is attached.

Sincerely,

Nelson L. Carter Scout Executive

White the party of the

NLC/ck Encl.

CONF011220

Ken Walters' Action Steps:

Rudy Oliva Webelos Leader 3999 Scoutmaster 999

Walters received report on December 5, 1988 from Keely Canty, In-School Executive, concerning sexual misconduct with in 1969-72.

Walters notified Ted Hanley, Area Director, and Mark Cavins, Cook County States Attorney's office of the allegation against Mr. Oliva. States Attorney's office not interested because the statute of limitations had run out on the case. Asked to be kept informed.

Walters discussed matter with Council Attorney Lou Vitullo. Vitullo ask Walters to discuss with National Office. Walters discussed matter with Paul Ernst, Director of Registration Service. Ernst agreed that suspension was in order.

Walters called who alerted the B.S.A. to the problem, and discussed again the report she had made to Ms. Canty.

She reaffirmed all points in the memo from Keely Canty again to Walters.

Walters discussed matter with Scout Executive Nelson L. Carter who agreed suspension of registration was in order.

Walters discussed matter again with Council Attorney Vitullo. Vitullo said that the council had no recourse in the matter except to suspend Mr. Oliva.

Suspension letter was typed and mailed certified letter receipt required on December 6, 1988.

Mr. Oliva has been Scoutmaster of Troop 999 for a long period of time. He is also very active with Pack 3999.

Copies of report plus suspension letter to:

Gene Cruse, Regional Director
Ted Hanley, Area Director
Paul Ernst, Director of Registration Service
Debra Duhs, Management Division
Lou Vitullo, Council Attorney
Bill Brown, Council President
Bob Yohanan, Executive Vice President
Lin Carter, Scout Executive
Confidential file - Rudy Oliva

KPW/ck 12/6/88

CO	ŧ	1	3	1	^	•	1
CO	ι	j	ľ	4	U	é	L

No. <u>/ /</u>	Date <u>A Lan</u> a
Un);-

LEFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO.	
--------------------------------------	--

וו אטטץ טו הבידבו.	HANSMITIAL HEPOF	11 NO		CKNOCO
- CREDIT	NOTICE	☐ DEBIT	NOTICE	REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION	ON Unit No 5 :	<u>. 999 </u>	months	
☐ Unit cnarter fee of	\$20. Received \$	required S_		
	(oreoaid)		
Lead	ders (@ Stransfer)	each. Received S	required \$
Memb	oers (transfer) @ \$	each. Received \$	required \$
□ Memb	ers	Leaders listed	on transmittal form	on application
☐ Transfers must pay	S.50 each. Exp	iration given	We hav	e
☐ Not on transmittal	report Duplie	cate entry	ication received.	Y 1.1/
☐ Correction made p	er your letter/telepho	ne call		1=2-1
		itice dated		
☐ Returning				
Incorrect fees:	ched copy. Pay debit-	subscriptions. -Use credit or return with	☐ Back issues are not avai	corrections needed.
		-		\$
	Unit Charter Fee	\$	Explorer	
BILLING	Tiger Cub	S	Career Awareness	Explorer S
DIFFIAG	Cub Scout	5	Leader	5
	Boy Scout	\$	Boys' Life	\$
	Varsity Scout	\$	Total	2
	Unit Charter Fee	s	Explorer	s
	Tiger Cub	S	Career Awareness	Explorer \$
CREDITING	Cub Scout	\$	Leader	\$
	Boy Scout	\$	Boys' Life	\$ 3 75
	Varsity Scout	\$	Total	s 275